Overberg District Municipality Head Office 26 Long Street Private Bag X22 **BREDASDORP** 7280



Telephone: +27 (28) 425 1157 Emergencies: +27 (28) 425 1014 Email: info@odm.org.za Website: www.odm.org.za Facebook: /OverbergDM

EXPANDED PUBLIC WORKS PROGRAMME (EPWP

The Overberg District Municipality has the following EPWP work opportunities in the Directorate: Community Services, Department: Municipal Health Services.

Contract Period: 01 August 2024 – 30 November 2024

INFORMATION DATA COLLECTION SURVEY – MUNICIPAL HEALTH SERVICES (4 X HERMANUS) (2 X BREDASDORP) (1 X NAPIER) (4 X CALEDON) (2 X SWELLENDAM)

Requirements:

Open to unemployed and unskilled women and men, including youth (from 18 years and older)

- Grade 12
- Computer literacy (Microsoft Office applications).
- Persons living with disabilities
- Certified ID Documents
- Proof of bank details
- Good physical health
- Applicants must be literate in at least two of the three official languages of the Western Cape
- · Ability to read and write

Responsibilities/ Duties:

The project will collect various data for Municipal Health Services Functions such as:

- Food Safety premises,
- Surveillance of premises,
- Disposal of the dead facilities with various wards.

EPWP is a poverty alleviation partnership programme between the National Government and the Overberg District Municipality that offers temporary work opportunities to the unemployed.

Remuneration: R150.00 per day.

Closing Date: 19 July 2024

All applications must be submitted on the prescribed Expanded Public Works Programme (EPWP) application form for the Database Registration (found on www. odm.org.za and hard copies can be obtained at ODM Offices) together with certified copies of required documents (ID & Bank details) are to be returned to the Department: Human Resources, 26 Long Street, Bredasdorp 7280, for attention Ms Ynoma Jacobs or emailed to yjacobs@odm.org.za. Incomplete and late applications will not be processed or considered.

For any enquiries please contact Ms Ynoma Jacobs (028) 425 1157.

Overberg District Municipality is an Equal Opportunity employer. Candidates from designated groups are encouraged to apply.

Please note: Due to no Post Office in Bredasdorp, it is preferred that applications be delivered by hand or emailed.